GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1036
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009

IDENTIFICATION OF BPL PEOPLE
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Singh Shri Dushyant;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Expert Group constituted to recommend new methodology to identify the people living below poverty line has since givenits report;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the main recommendations; and

(c) the time by which the next BPL census is likely to be conducted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(@): No, Sir.

(b)& (c): In view of (a) above, do not arise.
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